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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: 0XY Usa INc. OGRID Number: 166%
Well Name: SALTFLAT CC 20-29 FEDERAL COM 32H API: 30-015-45081
Pool: PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
@NSL D NSP[PROJECT AREA) D NSP(F‘RORATION UNIT) I:]SD

B. Check one only for [I]or [Il]
[I'] Commingling - Storage — Measurement
[doHC [Ocs Opic Opc [Jots  [Joim
[ II'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX [OpPmMX [SWD [JIPl  [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. :
A.m Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[0J Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. [ Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
noftifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

9/17/2019
JANA MENDIOLA Date

Print or Type Name
432-685-5936

é % QQ Phone Number

U L Jjanalyn_mendiola@oxy.com
Signature e-mail Address
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5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
oxy OXY USA Inc Houston, TX 77046-0521

(

September 17, 2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attention: Leonard Lowe

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H - Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 252’ FSL 1257’ FWL Unit M Sec 17 T24S R29E
First Take Point — 100° FNL 1260’ FWL Unit D Sec 20 T24S R29E
Last Take Point - 100’ FSL 1260° FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole -20° FSL 1260° FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

OXY USA Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard location on the Salt Flat CC 20-29
Federal Com 32H well, API Number-30-015-45081, Property Code 321601. The #32H well is proposed to be
completed in the Purple Sage Wolfcamp pool, Pool Code 98220 which has special pool rules specifying the
completed interval must be located 330 feet from the exterior boundary of the applicable spacing unit. The proposed
completed interval is projected as follows:

Surface — 252’ FSL 1257° FWL Unit M Sec 17 T24S R29E

First Take Point — 100" FNL 1260’ FWL Unit D Sec 20 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 100" FSL 1260° FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole 20’ FSL 1260’ FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E

The adjoining units towards which the unorthodox location encroaches are located in T24S R29E, Section 17 - Units
K, L, M, N and Section 32 - Units A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H.

Approval of the unorthodox completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells and thereby
prevent waste.

To support this request, the following information has been submitted for your review:

1. C-102 Plat for the proposed well and additional plats with offsetting well and affected spacing units.
List of affected offset parties in each adjoining spacing unit in the same pool or formation located closer to the
unorthodox well location than the minimum distance prescribed by applicable rule or order, copies of the signed
certified return receipts will be furnished upon request.

3. Statement from Oxy Production Engineer

If you need any additional information, please call me at 432-685-5936.
Sincerely,

y3

Jana Mendiola
Regulatory Specialist

Attachments
CC: Service List
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5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
ﬂa OXY U SA Inc Houston, T‘)’( 7?046-0521

September 17, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H — Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Surface — 252° FSL 1257’ FWL Unit M Sec 17 T24S R29E
First Take Point — 100’ FNL 1260’ FWL Unit D Sec 20 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 1260’ FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole -20° FSL 1260’ FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of an application, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by OXY USA Inc.,
requesting administrative approval for a non-standard location. As an affected party, notice is being provided to you
pursuant to Rule 19.15.4.12(A)(2)(a), 19.15.15.9(A) and 19.15.16.15(B). The well is located as follows:

Surface — 252° FSL 1257 FWL Unit M Sec 17 T24S R29E

First Take Point — 100" FNL 1260’ FWL Unit D Sec 20 T24S R29E
Last Take Point — 100’ FSL 1260’ FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E
Bottom Hole —20° FSL 1260° FWL Unit M Sec 29 T24S R29E

If you object to the well’s location, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days from the date the
application is received by the NMOCD (1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505: Attention: Leonard
Lowe).

If you need any additional information, you can contact Jeremy Murphrey at 713-350-4816 or myself at 432-685-
5936.

Thank you,

Jana Mendiola
Regulatory Specialist
OXY USA Inc.
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State of New Mexico Form C-102
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriate

1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office

Santa Fe, NM 87505 P AERBR Ko

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number
20-0(5- Y0¥ |

‘1‘3% }0 W’Q" &agpmm amp

Property Code Property Name Well Number
60| SALT FLAT CC "20-29" FEDERAL COM 32H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
16646 OXY USA INC. 2941.9'
Surface Location

UL or Iot no. |Sectior Ti hip Range Lot Ida| Feet from the | North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County

M 17 | 24 SOUTH | 29 EAST NMPAM 252’ SOUTH 1257' WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no, |Section| Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line| Feet from the East'West line County

M 29 | 24 SOUTH 29 EAST, NMPM 20 SOUTH 1260' WEST EDDY

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

oo |

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

|
—

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

7 heredy cerall that the information conssinad heretn it true and

¥
g%
i
55
o

_,_1___..___[__,.

— —— — = LAT: N 21 |033€r S S— ]| COMplete 0 the Bert of my baowiadye and Aelel cnad thar this
LONG.: W'Iﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬂh | dnations cibher ownr a wording i i ;
18017 Rl = 08 35 Interest bt the Jond inchuding the prpaced Moctome Role bostion or
1257 302.11 I 17 |16
y 252'“ - 1 A1 2 riphs 10 rill ihir well ot thir Jacasion pursuan! i @ contract
1957 {007 20|21 :
; l wizh 33 ouner of such a mineral ar working éxerert or do @
> 1}
1260 1 KICK OFF POINT wolestssy ponding apreement or  compudiory pooling order
I NEW MEXICO EAST _I
b 3
I T 7 3 44 2 e ]
X-54|D?.O7 F!

___l____l___

TITTTY z/[
II&.‘%‘IZL“J‘I
]

AT ‘?inﬁ[{?
AT

E — 4
I I 3 3 FIRST TAKE POINT ' | Nme .
: 2 NEW MEXICO EAST !E%!'E’ﬂ ﬂﬂio QBQ% - Co
N = A
5 g 3 x-an 17 us n
— — g s T — _—
3 S| LONG: W 163 b11630
N b3
k 8 3 ! SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I l 19 {20 2;' N | 20|21 I |
30f29 I 3 l 29|28
R |
=l S§| 3 I
bes =0 LAST TAKE POINT
- —T s r— —+ sg,I— —  KEw MEXCO ExST —_— —
N &l 3 Y=4 78 US FT
8 ] X=831040.47 US H
§ | LAT: N 32 1813385
R " 4 LONG.: W 104.0110631 |
____l___..,l__~__, _“_m_____l__
RS 2]
¥ i
hS S BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
RE ] 3 NEW MEXICO EAST
b 131}
- s it ol Y=4 ¥l EERLY —_—
— — AT i
3 d WT: N 321811785
ks | 3 LONG.: W 104.0
i | aoh. 1260 100, 3 29|28 | | WOF 171010WL~b (Rev. A) (xA)
-




Intent As Drilled I:l

APl #
30-015-45081
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
OXY USA Inc. Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
D (20 248 29E 50 N 1260 w EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
322102031 -104.0110308 NAD83
First Take Point (FTP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
D |20 248 29E 100 N 1260 W EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.2100657 -104.0110309 NAD83
Last Take Point (LTP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S | Feet From E/W | County
M |29 24S 29E 100 S 1260 w EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.1813985 -104.0110631 NAD83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

[ ]

[ ]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

AP| #

Operator Name:

Property Name:

Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018



Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H

OXY USA Inc.
Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H
Section 17 Township 24 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.
Eddy County, New Mexico
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Application Non-Standard Location - Service List

OXY USA Inc.

Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com #32H

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Email to Leonard Lowe

T24S-R29E

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbhad

620 E. Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292
7015 3430 0000 1355 0508

No Existing Spacing Unit: Section 17 - Units K, L, M, N

OXY USA Inc.
P.O. Box 50250
Midland, TX 79710

Beryl Oil and Gas, LP

P.O. Box 51440

Midland, TX 79710

7015 3430 0000 1355 0249

Leopard Petroleum LP

P. 0. Box 51440

Midland, TX 79710

7015 3430 0000 1355 0263

M'lissa L. McKinney Schoening

301 Sir Barton Parkway
Midland, TX 79705
7015 3430 0000 1355 0218

B. Jack Reed

506 Charismatic

Midland, TX 79705

7015 3430 0000 1355 0232

GD McKinney Investments LP
300 N. Marienfeld Ste. 1100
Midland, TX 79701

7015 3430 0000 1355 0225

DRW Energy, LLC

400 W. lllinois, Suite 970
Midland, TX 79701

7015 3430 0000 1355 0270

Existing Horizontal Spacing Unit Section 32(T24S-R29E) - Units A, B, C, D, E, F,G,H

Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240
7015 3430 0000 1355 0256

Copies of this application were mailed to the following individuals, companies and organizations

on or before September 19, 2019.

—aue_

Jana Mendiola, Regulatory Specialist

OXY USA Inc.



A Occidental Oil and Gas Corporation
ATTN: Marshall McQueen

OXY 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
V Houston, TX 77046
713-366-5799

marshall_mcqueen@oxy.com

September 17, 2019

Mr. Leonard Lowe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Nonstandard Location—Engineering Justification
OXY USA Inc.
Salt Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H
T24S R29E, Section 20 — Units C, D, E, F, K L, M and N, Eddy County
T24S R29E Section 29 — Units C, D, E, F, K, L, M and N, Eddy County

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Oxy USA Inc. respectfully seeks approval for a non-standard location, decreasing the first and last take point for Salt
Flat CC 20-29 Federal Com 32H in the Wolfcamp formation of the Purple Sage Pool from 330 feet to 100 feet. It is
Oxy’s responsibility as a prudent operator to maximize lateral length and minimize reserves left in the ground.
Decreasing the first and last take point will increase this well’s effective lateral length by 460 feet and increase the
estimated ultimate recovery of the well by approximately 5%. Any increase in first or last take point would result in
untapped reserves left in the reservoir, and waste of a resource that would otherwise go undeveloped.

Sincerely,

vl Al

Marshall McQueen
Reservoir Engineer



